FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	101959		ET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Faterns and Frauchans.	1027	ached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		2. Name and	address of receiving	party(ies):
		Name: MDL Information Systems, Inc.		
		Internal Ado	dress:	
. ,	☐ Association	Street Addre	ess: <u>14600 Catali</u>	ina Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		City: Sar	n Leandro _ State:_	CA _Zip: <u>94577</u> _
■ Corporation-State <u>California</u>			ll(s) citizenship	 Kari 1944 ahirda khirda kirdi daka kirdi kari 1960 ili daka kirdi kari 1960 ili daka kirdi kari daka kirdi kar
☐ Other	☐ Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party	☐ General F		01-14-2002	
Nature of conveyance: Assistant and	¬	☐ Limited P	'	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt D
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		■ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		□ Other		
■ Other: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property			is not domiciled in the ive designation is att	ne United States, a domestic ached: □Yes □No
xecution Date:		(Designation Additional na	ns must be a separa ame(s) and address	te document from Assignment) (es) attached? □Yes ■No
 Application number(s) or registration Trademark Application No.(s) 	Additional numbers atta	1,514,452; 1 1,532,388	registration No.(s) 1,524,322; 1,522,50	0; 1,524,320; 1,451,907; and
Name and address of party to who				
document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6		
Name: Renee Simonton		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: Reed Elsevier Intellectual Property		□ Enclosed		
Management Services, Inc.		■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1105 N. Market Street		8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 912			180587 (Ree	d Elsevier Inc.)
City: Wilmington State: DE	Zip: 19801	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
		Office Control of the		
 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledg copy of the original docume. 		formation is tru	ue and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true
	Trong Simo	mton		January 8, 2002
Renee Simonton	1 1111111111111111111111111111111111111	2 / //		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 01/23/2002 LIWELLER 00000317 160567

1514452

40.00 CH 125.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0357

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California banking corporation ("Assignee"), and secured party under a certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement executed by MDL Information Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Assignee on July 28, 1993 and filed of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about August 16, 1993 at Reel 1014 Frame 491 to 500 (the "Security Agreement"), and covering the trademarks and other collateral related thereto and proceeds thereof including, without limitation, the Trademarks as defined therein of Assignor (collectively, the "Collateral") described therein and on the Exhibits attached thereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Collateral from all security interests and liens held by the undersigned securing any indebtedness of Assignor to Assignee and does hereby reassign and revest in Assignor full title to the Collateral assigned to Assignee under the Security Agreement.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property releases and discharges Assignee's security interest in the following Registered Trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. #</u>	Registration Date
ChemBase	1,514,452	11/29/88
ChemHost	1,524,322	2/14/89
ChemTalk	1,522,500	1/31/89
ChemText	1,524,320	2/14/89
Molecular Design Ltd. and Design	1,451,907	8/11/87
Pergabase	1,532,388	3/28/89

(Signature Page Follows)

NEWYORK 4194565v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0358

EXECUTED this $\underline{11}$ day of $\underline{11}$ day of $\underline{11}$

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Kedin Cillio

Title: Vac President

THE STATE OF A LIVERING S

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the traday of silicon Valley Bank, a California banking corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expiration: 1 2004

NEWYORK 4194565v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0359